COM200 Series
GSM/GPRS communication module
Product Manual
Document name COM200 Manual_EN_V1.doc
Document number: Revision 1.0
Date of version: 27.02.2019
Node sayaç Çözümleri Ltd. Şti.
Metering Solutions

Metering Solutions
9 Type key Page 24 of 25
COM200 module  - Product Manual  1.0    MetCom Solutions GmbH
9  Type key
COM200  -  _ _ _ _ _  - _ _ _ _ _  - _
               Frequency range:
    D              Dual band (900/1800MHz)
    Q              Quad band (900/1800MHz and 850/1900MHz)
               Antenna type
     I             internal antenna with U.FL connector
     E             external antenna with FMA connector
               Interface
      0            without RS485 interface
      S            with RS485 interface
       - - -    - - - - - Reserved for future use
Node sayaç Çözümleri Ltd. Şti.
Metering Solutions
10 Technical data Page 25 of 25
COM200 module  - Product Manual  1.0    MetCom Solutions GmbH
10  Technical data
Housing
Connection type
Dimensions
Material
Environmental conditions
Plug ‘n’ Play Module, which fit in the MCS301 meter
109 x 62 x 24mm
Polycarbonate (Lexan), partly glass-fiber reinforced, flame-
retardant, self-extinguishing plastic, recyclable
MID M1
Frequency  50 or 60 Hz ±5%
Power supply Type
self-consumption
Supported from the meter
< 2 W, 20-40V
Communication
module
Cellular
SIM card
GSM/GPRS:
Telit GL865 Dual Band (900/1800 MHz)
Telit GL865 Quad (900/1800MHz and 850/1900 MHz)
Mini SIM card
Interface Meter interface SPI interface
User interface Configuration Optical or electrical interface using the meter tool Blue2Link tool
Temperature /
Environmental
influences
Operation/storage temp.
Humidity
Ingress protection
Insulation Class
- 25°C ... +70°C   / - 40°C ... +85°C
95% rel. humidity, non-condensing
IP20
Class II to IEC 62052-11
Electromagnetic
Compatibility
Surge withstand 1.2/50 µs
Insulation strength
Environmental conditions
6 kV, Rsource = 40 Ω, optional 12kV
4 kVrms, 50 Hz, 1 min.
MID E2
Protocol  DLMS/COSEM
EN62056-21